
   
   

   
   

 
   
   

                    

           

        

  
      

 
      

          

Youngstown State University 
Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms 

By Load 
Bitonte College of Health and Human Services 

Undergraduate 
Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Total 

Graduate 
Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Total 

Overall Totals 
Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Total 

2018 
# 

2,229 
737 

2,966 

306 
117 
423 

2,535 
854 

3,389 

% 
75.15 
24.85 

100 

72.34 
27.66 

100 

74.80 
25.20 

100 

2019 
# 

2,132 
656 

2,788 

388 
56 

444 

2,520 
712 

3,232 

% 
76.47 
23.53 

100 

87.39 
12.61 

100 

77.97 
22.03 

100 

2020 
# % 

1,992 1713.00 
654 24.72 

2,646 100 

401 87.36 
58 12.64 

459 100 

2,393 77.07 
712 22.93 

3,105 100 

2021 
# 

1,713 
524 

2,237 

560 
56 

616 

2,273 
580 

2,853 

% 
76.58 
23.42 

100 

90.91 
9.09 
100 

79.67 
20.33 

100 

2022 
# 

1,619 
% 

77.87 
460 22.13 

2,079 100 

628 86.62 
97 13.38 

725 100 

2,247 
557 

2,804 

80.14 
19.86 

100 

*Full-Time Graduates = graduate students enrolled for 6 or more credit hours (prior to Fall 2019 9 or more credit hours). 
Undergraduates = undergraduates students enrolled for 12 or more credit hours. 
*The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21. 
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