Youngstown State University Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms By Load

Bitonte College of Health and Human Services

	2018		2019		2020		2021		2022	
Undergraduate	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Full-Time	2,229	75.15	2,132	76.47	1,992	1713.00	1,713	76.58	1,619	77.87
Part-Time	737	24.85	656	23.53	654	24.72	524	23.42	460	22.13
Total	2,966	100	2,788	100	2,646	100	2,237	100	2,079	100
Graduate										
Full-Time	306	72.34	388	87.39	401	87.36	560	90.91	628	86.62
Part-Time	117	27.66	56	12.61	58	12.64	56	9.09	97	13.38
Total	423	100	444	100	459	100	616	100	725	100
Overall Totals										
Full-Time	2,535	74.80	2,520	77.97	2,393	77.07	2,273	79.67	2,247	80.14
Part-Time	854	25.20	712	22.03	712	22.93	580	20.33	557	19.86
Total	3,389	100	3,232	100	3,105	100	2,853	100	2,804	100

^{*}Full-Time Graduates = graduate students enrolled for 6 or more credit hours (prior to Fall 2019 9 or more credit hours). Undergraduates = undergraduates students enrolled for 12 or more credit hours.

^{*}The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21.